Machine Id

711028

Component

Fluid

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
Nous vous recommandons de vérifier tous les
endroits par lesquels de la saleté peut pénétrer
dans le systeme. Nous vous recommandons de
vidanger le fluide de ce composant si vous ne
I"avez pas déja fait. Nous vous recommandons
d échantillonner de nouveau dés que possible afin
de contrdler la situation.

Wear
Usure des engrenages. Usure de disque
d’embrayage et (ou) du systéme de
refroidissement.

Contamination
Concentration modérée de saleté dans le fluide.
Une grande quantité de saleté a provoqué une
usure abrasive du composant.

Fluid Condition
le fluide n’est plus en état de service en raison
d’'une usure anomale et/ou sévere.
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Report Id: GFL780 [WCAMIS] 02593957 (Generated: 11/06/2023 14 Eroc Water

ppm
ppm
ppm

scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D8184*
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

185(m)

185(m)

1

1

1
ASTM D5185(m

1

1

1

1

m)

)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*
Visual*

Apri023

limit/base

limit/base

>75
>220
>2
>5

>5
>75
>95
>60
>10
>2

limit/base

150
0
0

0

40
320
)
1050

limit/base

>25

>20

limit/base

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
>0.1

Seni0zd
current

GFL0088863
27 Sep 2023
0
0
Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

86
315
<1
<1
0

<1

current

78
<1

0

2

1
135
247
7
1644
<1

current

56
6

<1
current

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG

NEG

history1

GFL0073392
27 Apr 2023
3956

1200
Changed
ABNORMAL

history1
172
<1

<1

0

history1

88
0

<1
2

<1
128
287

1649

<1

history1

16
7
2

history1

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG

DIRT

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

" ocafigaiPieces Laval - GFL780

Page 1 of 2



AR
WE!‘.\\E‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

i Non-ferrous Metals FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
; CoppEr .
ol \ Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTMD7279(m) 38.9 335 33.3
sammannananen £
! SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
g | Mr—
40 bt
R S e
o) "'--..._____-““ .
20 = Color no image
0
Bottom no image
Ferrous Alloys
350
100, m—irn
sassassasssss CI\ O MIUM
. GRAPHS
_ 200 Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
-3 500 250
Severe
" a0l 10| Seuee
50 300 \H/________._E‘ _ 150
" g 200 = % 1004 Abnomal
g 100 501 —
3
s - s -
Silicon (ppm) [ [
80 5 5 5 5
| Severe L A = &
70 GhedEE
] Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
w0 200 8
E Severs
Ea0 ) s 5} CRoveE
o C0 4 Qumasas
30 ﬁAbnde i/ _
_23 P E 100 E3
0 Abpomal 71 Abnomal
:] o~ 5:]
v = o *
Viscosity @ 40°C B 8 3 3
50
Copper (ppm) Silicon {ppm)
15 nA.bnon-naI 140 0
| Sever Severs
20 S
313 o 100 60
&35 g 80 E40
S g0 =
3| 4bnemal 50 {*:i"‘“:_,_u
# 20
i 20
2
= 0 o o 0 o o
& 5 S S S
k- £ 3
Aluminum (ppm) Viscosity @ 40°C PQ
1607 Savere 50 407 Severe
40 45| Abnomal 120
ihio
20 100
:'JJ ;—J Base L8 W
5 60+ Abogmal %35 80
0 \ 40
- | Abnamal
20 0te 20
20 251y 04
0 b4 g g g

= ~ ~ =
o L] L] o~

-
3

iy &

o < 2] 2] 3
1

ﬂ-’“" CALA Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 GFL Environmental - 780 - GMA - ICI - Solid Waste

Vst Sample No. : GFL0088863 Received : 03 Nov 2023 4365 boul. St-Elzear Ouest,

1S0 17025:2017 Lab Number : 02593957 Diagnosed : 03 Nov 2023 Laval, QC

f:;;ﬂ':; Unique Number : 5671036 Diagnostician : Kevin Marson CA H7P 4J3

Test Package :MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: PQ) Contact: Pieces Laval

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. pieces.laval@gflenv.com

Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (450)687-3838

Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F:

Report Id: GFL780 [WCAMIS] 02593957 (Generated: 11/06/2023 14:23:57) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: Pieces Laval - GFL780
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